
Agenda Item No. 3 

 

Attachment “A” 

 

Revised Knightscope Agreement 



 

1 

 

MACHINE-AS-A-SERVICE (MaaS) ORDER FORM (Effective January 1, 2019) 

Preparation Date 3/2/2020 Proposal is valid without signature for thirty (30) days from the Preparation Date. 

CUSTOMER INFORMATION 

Customer Name City of Huntington Park 

Customer Address 3401 E. Florence Ave. Huntington Park, CA 90255 

Customer Contact Ricardo Reyes, City Manager, rreyes@hpca.gov 

Deployment Site Address 3401 E. Florence Ave. Huntington Park, CA 90255 

Deployment Site Contact Emmanuel Soberanis, Sr. Police Officer, esoberanis@hppolice.org, 323-302-7491 

Billing Contact Accounts Payable, 6550 Miles Avenue, Huntington Park, CA 90255 

TERMS 

Subscription Term Twelve (12) months from 5/15/2020. The Customer is renewing a subscription term for a previously leased 
machine therefore no deployment services are needed. 

Subscription Renewal Subscription Term will automatically renew for successive additional one-year periods (“Renewal Term”) unless 
either Party provides the other with sixty (60) days advance written notice. 

Billing Terms MaaS subscriptions payments will be billed upfront on an annual basis with the invoice issued upon 
commencement of the Subscription Term or then current Renewal Term. 

Payment Terms Invoices are due 30 days from the invoice issuance date. 

Late Payments Invoices 30 days or more past due may result in suspension of services. 

PRICING 

Type K5 OUTDOOR 
Price $78,000 per year 

Number of KSOC Licenses 5 
Number of Machines 1 

Ultra HD Video Package +$7,200 per year ($3,600) 
Parking Monitor Package +$4,800 per year $4,800 

Interactions Package +$6,000 per year $6,000 
After-Hours Package +$7,200 per year $7,200 

Additional Charging Station for K3 and K5 V3.7 
ADM +$3,600 per year 

N/A 

Additional Docking Station for K5 v3.8 ADM 
+$5,320 per year 

N/A 

Total Subscription Price $ 99,600 
  

Custom ADM Color +$1,500 one-time charge N/A 
Custom ADM Graphics (time & material) N/A 

Number of Machines N/A 
Total One-Time Fees N/A 

  
Sub-Total per ADM $ 99,600 

Discount ($27,600) 
Total Per ADM $ 72,000 

  
CONTRACT TOTAL $ 72,000 

 

mailto:esoberanis@hppolice.org


 

2 

 

 
 
 
 

                                                                        
 
This Machine-as-a-Service (MaaS) Order Form incorporates, and all equipment and services are provided exclusively subject to, the terms 
and condition of Knightscope’s Machine-as-a-Service Subscription Agreement, available at: https://www.knightscope.com/maas 
 
By executing this Order Form, Customer agrees to the terms of such Machine-as-a-Service Subscription Agreement and subscription 
packages terms and details described at https://www.knightscope.com/pricing 
 
AGREED BY: 
 
                CUSTOMER                                                                          KNIGHTSCOPE, INC.  

Signature:  Signature:  
Name: Ricardo Reyes  Name: Christopher C. Reider, CPP  
Title: City Manager  Title: Director Client Development  

Date:   Date:  
 

https://www.knightscope.com/maas
https://www.knightscope.com/pricing

